MCP1640/B/C/D
0.65V Start-Up Synchronous Boost Regulator
with True Output Disconnect or Input/Output Bypass Option
Features
• Up to 96% Typical Efficiency
• 800 mA Typical Peak Input Current Limit:
- IOUT > 100 mA @ 1.2V VIN, 3.3V VOUT
- IOUT > 350 mA @ 2.4V VIN, 3.3V VOUT

6-Lead SOT-23 Example
8-Lead DFN
Part Number Code
MCP1640T-I/CHY BZNN
MCP1640BT-I/CHY BWNN
MCP1640CT-I/CHY BXNN
MCP1640DT-I/CHY BYNN
BZ25
Part Number Code
MCP1640-I/MC AHM
MCP1640T-I/MC AHM
MCP1640B-I/MC AHP
MCP1640BT-I/MC AHP
MCP1640C-I/MC AHQ
MCP1640CT-I/MC AHQ
MCP1640D-I/MC AHR
MCP1640DT-I/MC AHR
AHM
340
25
MCP1640/B/C/D